503164807 02/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3211422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON N.S. WONG	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEAN S. WONG
Street Address:	2910 PALOS VERDES DRIVE NORTH
City:	ROLLING HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90274

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D255092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)533-4174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2135334171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: **BERLINER & ASSOCIATES** Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	826-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT BERLINER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Berliner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=826100Affidavit#page1.tif source=826100Affidavit#page2.tif source=826100Affidavit#page3.tif source=826100Affidavit#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0824

503164807

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PROBATE CODE SECTION 13101

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

The undersigned, JEAN S. WONG, Trustee of THE WONG FAMILY TRUST U/D/T dated 6/20/84 first being duly sworn certifies that:

JOHNSON N.S. WONG ("decedent"), died on April 26, 2013, at Rolling Hills, in Los Angeles County, California.

At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of decedent, as shown on a certified copy of decedent's death certificate attached to this affidavit.

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.

The current gross fair market value of decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000).

The following is a description of the personal property (the "Property") of the decedent which should be paid, transferred, or delivered to the affiant:

- U.S. Design Patent No. D255,092, titled Combined vial and supporting base, issued May 27, 1980,
- U.S. Design Patent No. D246,800, titled Vial, issued December 27, 1977, and
- U.S. Patent No. 3,958,944, titled Vial assembly, issued May 25, 1976.

THE WONG FAMILY TRUST U/D/T dated 6/20/84, is the successor of the decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent's interest in the described Property.

I, JEAN S. WONG, as Trustee of THE WONG FAMILY TRUST U/D/T dated 6/20/84, am authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to act on behalf of THE WONG FAMILY TRUST U/D/T dated 6/20/84, the successor of the decedent with respect to the decedent's interest in the described Property.

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0825 No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0826 I, JEAN S. WONG, request that the described Property be paid, delivered, or transferred to JEAN S. WONG, as Trustee of THE WONG FAMILY TRUST U/D/T dated 6/20/84.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 3 day of February, 2015, at Lomita, California.

JEAN S. WONG

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

) ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On February 3²⁰, 2015, before me. CASTIAN FISHER, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared JEAN S. WONG, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the instrument.

[Seal]

CRISTIAN FISCHER
Commission # 1950261
Notary Public - Galifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2015

PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 02/04/2015